WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1967

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 140

(By Mr. Gainer)

PASSED Jehnny 13, 1967 In Effect January 1, 1968 Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE ROBERT D. BALLEY SECRETARY OF STATE THIS DATE 2

4140

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 140

(By Mr. GAINER)

[Passed February 13, 1967; in effect January 1, 1968.]

AN ACT to repeal section forty-four, article two, chapter twenty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to class H resident state-wide beaver trapping license.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section forty-four, article two, chapter twenty of 2 the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 3 thirty-one, as amended, be repealed. Enr. S. B. No. 1407

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

2

ill comprez

Chairman Senate Committee

Claytone lon

airman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

2

To take effect January 1, 1968. Howaw Megas Clerk of the Senate

ABlunkenst

Clerk of the House of Delegates

Hown Rolanson

President of the Senate

A. Jaban W

Speaker House of Delegates

The within approved this the 18 day of Fibriany, 1967. level. Q.

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date J-16-67 Time 10:55 AM

P